Company announcement regarding comments on the financial statements

SIDMA S.A. announces that in the Interim Financial Statement for the period from 1/1/2006 to 30/6/2006 and the equivalent notes to the financial statements published on 24/8/2006 in IMERISIA, there was an error in the Income Statement for the Group for the interim quarter 1/4/2006 - 30/6/2006. The 'Financial Cost (net)' was \in -904.986,53 instead of the correct \notin -904.985,62 which resulted in \notin 2.667.892,08 'Earnings after taxes' instead of the correct \notin 2.667.892,99. Moreover, the distribution of these earnings after taxes were reported as earnings for the Company's shareholders \notin 2.769.428,28 and for minority shareholders \notin -101.536,20 instead of the correct Company's shareholders \notin 2.592.817,55 and minority shareholders \notin 75.075,44, that is, \notin 2.667.892,99 in total. Therefore, after the above mentioned corrections, the 'Earnings per share' for the aforesaid quarter, amounted to \notin 0,26 instead of the wrongly reported \notin 0,28. It is clarified that these changes do not affect at all the turnover, the results after taxes, the minority rights and the net worth of the Company's shareholders as those were calculated in the interim financial statements of 30/6/2006.